ENET. AND CONTROL OF C

Item 6

Mail

TOWN OF ACUSHNET

MASSACHUSETTS

OFFICE OF THE PLANNING BOARD
Mailing Address: 122 MAIN ST.
Office Address: 130 Main Street, Parting Ways, 2nd floor
ACUSHNET, MA 02743
http://www.acushnet.ma.us

Tel. (508) 998-0200 ext. 4260

Posting and Agenda

Acushnet Planning Commission Meeting & Public Hearings Posting for Agenda for May 5, 2022

Location: Council on Aging

59 ½ South Main Street, Acushnet MA 02743

6:30pm	Open Public Hearing
Item 1	Article 25 - Bradford Street Re-zoning Public Hearing
Item 2	Article 24 – Temporary Moratorium on the Sitting of Large-Scale Ground Mounted Solar Photovoltaic Installations
7:00pm	Open Planning Board Meeting
Item 3	Discussion: Form L, Request for Site Plan Approval for Acushnet Company Test Facility Visitor Center. For the construction of a 9,924 square foot two story structure with 3 hitting bays on the first floor, a conference room, and tenant facilities on the second floor, parking areas, site utilities, pedestrian access, landscaping, and stormwater management system. The plans and accompanying documentation are available for inspection at the Town Clerk's Office, Parting Ways Building, 130 Main Street, 1st floor.
Item 4	Sign Documents: 2022-2023 SRPEDD Commission Member Appointment Form
Item 5	Regular Minutes - March 24, 2022 Regular Minutes - April 21, 2022 Public Hearing Minutes - April 28, 2022

7:30pm Open Public Hearing

Item 7 Article 27 - Citizens Petition to amend the Town of Acushnet bylaws Article VI-Soil Conservation; or take any other action thereto.

[end]